
CANADIAN

Contract Record
zA Weekly Journal of 'Public Works, Tenders, 
eAdvance Information and iMunicipal Progress
This Paper Reaches Every Week the Town and City Clerks, Town and City Engineers, County 

Clerks and County Engineers, Purchasers of Municipal Debentures and Leading 
Contractors In All Lines Throughout Canada

Vol. 16. TORONTO, MONTREAL - NOVEMBER S, 1905 — WINNIPEG, VANCOUVER No. 36

\

THE CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD
PUBL18HSD EVERY WEDNESDAY

As an Intermediate Edition of the Canadian 
Architect and Builder.

Ill C. I. I0RTIIER PUBLISHII6 COIPMT
of Toronto. Limited,

Subscription Price, per annum, payable

Coufbdbbatiow Like Bcildimo, Tobohto 
Telephone Main 1361.

Branch Offices :
3* Alliance Building, Montreal, 

Telephone Main 1199.

700-Tai Union Bank Building, Winnipeg. 
Telephone 1174

536 Hastings Street. Suite 3, Vancouver, B. C. 
Telephone 1943.

ss Great St. Helen's. London, England.

Subscribers who may change their address 
should give prompt notice of same. In doing so 
givs both old and new address, notify the pub* 
twhere of any irregularity in delivery of papers.

TO CONTRACTORS
Tenders for masonry and brickwork of a 

Synagogue in University Avenue, Toronto, for 
Ooel T-Zedec Congregation will be received at 
the office of the undersigned until 5 p.m., FRI
DAY. NOVEMBER 17TH.

The lowest or any tender not necessarily

SYMONS * BAR,
15 Toronto Street.

TENDERS FOR
ANNUAL SUPPLIES
Tenders will be received, by registered post 

only, addressed to the Chairman of the Board of 
Control. City Hall, Toronto, up to noon on 
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER sist, 1905, for annual 
supplies for the year ending December 31st, 1906.

Pit Gravel, screen
ed end unecreen- 
estf 

•end,

Sewer Pi»e,
Braee sr>. Sronae 

Castings,
Brass Work for 

Mouse Servicee, 
Lead Pipe,
Step Valves, 
Special Costings,

Crushed Stone, 
Paving Brick, 
Sewer Snclt,
HÏÎiVÜU,
Lubricating Oils, 
Holler Purger, 
Rubber Valves, etc. 
Iron Valve and 

Stop Cock Boxes, 
Iron end Steel, 
Curbing end 

Scantling, 
Hardware, etc. 

Envelopes containing tenders must be plainly 
marked on the outside as to contents.

Specifications may he seen and forms of tender 
obtain*d at the office of the City Engineer,

The usual conditions relating to tendering, a# 
SlledeUh by Clty by*,aw» mu** be strictly com-

The lowest or any tender not necessarily ac
cepted.

THOMAS URQUHART, 1 Mayor!,
Chairman Board of Control. 

City Hall, Toronto, November 4th, 1905.

Tenders Wanted
Tender* addressed to the undersigned, will 

be received up till six o’clock WEDNESDAY, 
NOVEMBER 15TB, for the several trades re
quired in the erection and completion of a 
large addition to the Church of Holy Angels at 
St. Thomas, Ont. Plans and specifications can 
lie seen at the office of undersigned, also at the 
office of A. W. Holmes. Architect, 10 Bloor 
Street East, Toronto. The lowest or any ten
der not necessarily accepted.

N. R. DARRACH. Architect,
St. Thomas, Ont.

St. Thomas, November4th, 1905.

Debentures for Sale
Sealed tenders will be received up to noon of 

SATURDAY. NOVEMBER 11TB. 1905. for the 
purchase of $41,000 Local Improvement Deben
tures of the Towu of Oshawa, dated December 
1st. 1903, bearing interest at 4K per cent per 
annum, and repayable at the office of the 
Treasurer, Oshawa, in 30 equal annual instal
ments of principal and interest.

The highest or any tender not necessarily

THOB. MORRIS.
Town Clerk.

CONTRACTS OPEN.
FERN1E, B.C.—The Baptists intend 

erecting a church costing $2,000.
FENELON FALLS, ONT. - The 

Council are about to install a new system 
of arc lights.

FLORENCEVILLE, N. B. — T h e 
bridge across the St. John river at this 
place will be rebuilt.

MORRISBURG, ONT.—The Council 
will offer for sale $15,610.37 4# per 
cent. 20 year debentures.

CASCADE, B. C.— The Dominion 
Copper Company have definitely decided 
to build a new smelter.

NEWCASTLE, N.B.-The extension 
of the electric light system to Bridge
town is under consideration.

EGL1NTON, ONT. - The Baptist 
church congregation intend to either 
purchase or build a new church.

GODERICH, ONT.—The Doty En
gine Works have purchased property 
with a view to extending their works.

KEMPTVILLE, ONT.-The project 
to build a combination agricultural hall 
and skating rink is making progress.

CALGARY, N. W. T.—The Alberta- 
Pacific Elevator Company propose to 
build a grain elevator here immediately.

NORTH TORONTO, ONT.-The 
Council have decided to invite tenders 
for installation of an electric light plant.

SPANISH MILLS, ONT.-The 
Wolverine Cedar Lumber Company, of 
Menominee, Mich., will build a saw mill 
here.

GLACE BAY, N. S.—The new foun
dry of the Dominion Coal Company will 
be 90 x 100 feet, of brick and steel, cost 
$25,000.

RENFREW, ONT.-John Mackay, 
Chairman Street Committee, will receive 
tenders up to December 1st for supply of 
640 cords of stone.

LUMSDEN, N.W. T.-A by-law 10 
raise $5,000 by debentures for the pur
chase of a chemical engine was earned 
hers a few days ago.

SOURIS, MAN.—The ratepayers last 
week carried a by-law to raise $5,000 to 
complete the fire hall and purchase fire 
fighting apparatus.

ST. JOHN, N.B. - The Common 
Council have appointed a committee to 
report on the installation of an elevator 
in the city building.

WOODSTOCK, ONT.-The Collegi
ate Institute Board will likely take up 
the question of erecting an addition *.o 
the building at an early date.

PORTAGE LA PRAIRE, MAN.-It 
is believed that ihe Grand Trunk Pacifi -, 
Great Northern and Canadian Northern 
Railways will build a ur.imt station here.

WESTMEATH, ONT.-Tcndcrs for 
building a public school in this village 
will be received by Alex. Fraser up to 
December 1st. Plans at office of J. L. 
Morris, Pembroke.

OTTAWA, ONT. - The plans of 
Architect Noflke have been accepted for 
proposed Fat Stock building, to be 340 x 
120 feet, with annex 30x100 feet, three 
stories, cost $40,000.

GALT, ONT.—A deputation from 
this vicinity last week interviewed the 
Ontario Government and urged the 
establishment of a provincial experi
mental sewerage farm.

SASKATOON, N.W.T. — Grand 
Trunk Pacific engineers will commence 
work about the 15th inst. on surveys west 
of this place and contracts will be let be
fore the end of the year.

MOOSE JAW, N. W.T.—The by-law 
to raise $30,000 by debentures for exten
sion of the waterworks and electric light 
plants will be submitted to the rate
payers November 20th.

INGERSOLL, ONT.-The Board of 
Education have appointed a committee 
to furnish an estimate of the cost of 
building a kindergarten, manual training 
and domestic science school.

ORILLIA, ONT.—A joint committee 
of the Board of Trade and Town Coun 
cil have been investigating septic tanks 
sewerage systems with a view to the 
adoption of such a system here.

AMHERST, N. S.—Plans have just 
been completed for a gravitation system 
of water supply from the south branch 
of the Maccan river at Nelson's dam, 
about 17 miles, from the reservoir. The 
estimated cost is $180,000.

GANANOQUE, ONT.-The Thou
sand Island Park Association have de
cided to build a new freight dock, at an


